
                                                   

 

 

 

 

4th World Cup 2025 
28th June 2025 

 
Iffezheim, Germany 

             



F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

4th World Cup 2025

28th June 2025 Iffezheim, Germany

Men
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Nejdl, David Castingsport Kdyne 520,045 100 59,24 55,38/ 92 95 78,9529

2 Nagel, Jens CC Saalfeld 516,005 100 59,20 57,17/ 96 100 69,0916

3 Spáčil, Tomás SUS 515,145 100 58,15 55,52/ 100 100 67,654

4 Zinner, Christian CC Wien 513,665 100 59,55 54,97/ 94 95 73,4339

5 Meszaros, Jan SZRT 507,125 95 58,46 56,04/ 96 100 67,7517

6 Mik, Robert MO Ceske Budejovice 506,525 90 58,43 57,95/ 98 95 71,4327

7 Weitz, Jan MO Most 499,180 90 59,97 57,80/ 92 90 72,9428

8 Nahlik, Ratislav SZRT 497,715 95 56,29 53,38/ 98 90 70,0340

9 Benko, Eric SZRT 495,875 95 55,03 51,96/ 90 95 72,596

10 Michalik, Karol SZRT 495,250 85 55,86 55,63/ 96 95 71,8430

11 Kleen, Sven SAV Freiberg 492,765 90 55,64 54,58/ 96 90 71,0320

12 Hasenhütl, Michael CC Wien 491,330 100 47,86 46,30/ 96 95 70,787

13 Harter, Michael ASG Ford Köln 487,570 90 58,50 56,85/ 90 85 71,4821

14 Visser, Wiebold Bremen 480,915 90 55,88 51,07/ 96 90 65,3110

15 Berk, Florian CC Saalfeld 480,130 90 54,39 53,63/ 94 85 68,7433

16 Capliar, Martin SZRT 478,905 80 53,26 53,20/ 92 90 73,635

17 Gleinser, Leander LFV Baden-Württembe 477,545 80 57,71 56,68/ 96 75 74,7722

18 Schönberg, Jan TG Westewitz 473,605 95 56,94 54,75/ 86 75 70,6141

19 Kläusler, Markus CSG Gempen 471,270 95 45,09 43,05/ 94 90 69,4218

20 Anthöfer, Markus LFV Baden-Württembe 467,210 65 55,55 53,51/ 98 90 70,1043

21 Jund, Yannick LFV Baden-Württembe 460,460 100 47,02 45,52/ 88 85 63,289

22 Haubenestel, Philipp AV Döbern 459,915 80 44,44 44,20/ 98 90 68,8544

23 Lay, Gerhard ASKÖ Naarn Donau 454,890 95 41,25 40,93/ 90 90 65,1419

24 Cöllen, Vincent ASG Ford Köln 428,175 85 45,75 45,53/ 80 70 67,9331

25 Laukner, Dietmar ASKÖ Naarn Donau 421,295 60 49,98 43,99/ 96 70 67,5542

26 Lussi, Gerhard SCSF CC Dübendorf 410,810 65 39,59 37,09/ 90 90 59,4245

27 Cöllen, Ruben ASG Ford Köln 324,940 35 32,22 30,24/ 80 60 58,3232

28 Meindl, Harald ASKÖ ESV Linz 323,140 85 0,00 0,00/ 70 80 58,768

29 Szabo, Thomas Bayern 269,725 20 40,31 36,90/ 48 45 53,0111

30 Bestle, Philipp Pfaffenhofen 255,470 0 0,00 0,00/ 88 70 64,9858

31 Bestle, Christian Pfaffenhofen 226,320 0 0,00 0,00/ 80 55 60,8857

32 Kaufmann, Christian LFV Baden-Württembe 181,685 0 0,00 0,00/ 60 35 57,7956

33 Roth, Marcel CSG Gempen 127,650 0 0,00 0,00/ 40 20 45,1052
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

4th World Cup 2025

28th June 2025 Iffezheim, Germany

Girls
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Nejdlová, Lucie Castingsport Kdyne 456,105 95 45,26 43,09/ 92 80 67,1738

2 Gross, Lena LFV Baden-Württembe 333,585 60 26,19 25,56/ 82 65 49,8926

3 Franzke, Mia LFV Baden-Württembe 327,330 45 28,23 27,97/ 78 65 55,423

4 Terrenoire, Mia LFV Baden-Württembe 194,880 10 20,67 21,63/ 52 25 43,7215

Boys
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Schneider, Lukas CC Saalfeld 468,510 95 51,63 43,59/ 90 85 68,8623

2 Hepting, Sven LFV Baden-Württembe 450,304 85 40,11 35,59/ 96 90 69,0735

3 Golz, Max CC Saalfeld 409,530 70 43,37 42,37/ 86 75 61,8647

4 Müller, Sandro CSG Gempen 376,310 60 35,70 35,32/ 94 60 60,8646

5 Hasenhütl, Leon ASG Ford Köln 336,480 55 30,57 30,36/ 78 50 61,7034

6 Hommen, Elvis LFV Baden-Württembe 286,040 55 27,26 22,99/ 72 25 55,8612

7 Kolb, Tim LFV Baden-Württembe 264,065 30 29,73 26,19/ 84 35 39,4324

8 Kim, Alex CSG Gempen 203,895 0 0,00 0,00/ 74 70 39,9349

9 Kis, Jonah LFV Baden-Württembe 190,580 5 20,61 19,27/ 56 30 39,8048

10 Vasella, Nicola CSG Gempen 157,055 0 0,00 0,00/ 62 30 43,3751

11 Vasella, Noah CSG Gempen 138,790 0 0,00 0,00/ 34 45 39,8650

12 Vasella, Matteo CSG Gempen 134,580 0 0,00 0,00/ 52 20 41,7253

13 Grünberg, Liam LFV Baden-Württembe 122,625 0 0,00 0,00/ 60 15 31,7555

14 Zoller, Felix LFV Baden-Württembe 93,125 0 0,00 0,00/ 26 15 34,7554

Ladies
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Kläusler, Alena CC Wien 465,840 100 49,87 47,37/ 92 95 54,4013

2 Bosler, Jessica LFV Baden-Württembe 441,945 100 37,98 36,68/ 86 85 64,1925

3 Kocova, Jitka LFV Baden-Württembe 352,990 65 41,20 39,61/ 78 60 46,1214

4 Kaufmann, Janet LFV Baden-Württembe 284,950 45 22,25 21,68/ 76 50 46,6837

5 Kaufmann, Ann-Kathrin LFV Baden-Württembe 281,045 35 24,48 22,37/ 62 65 48,132

6 Miková, Lucie MO Ceske Budejovice 252,040 25 30,06 29,93/ 60 40 44,701
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G e w i c h t - D r e i k a m p f / Spinning-Triathlon

4th World Cup 2025

28th June 2025 Iffezheim, Germany

Boys
Name Nation / ClubRank 3-Kampf D3 D4 D5-mSt-No

1 Kim, Alex CSG Gempen 203,895 74 70 39,9349

2 Vasella, Nicola CSG Gempen 157,055 62 30 43,3751

3 Vasella, Noah CSG Gempen 138,790 34 45 39,8650

4 Vasella, Matteo CSG Gempen 134,580 52 20 41,7253

5 Grünberg, Liam LFV Baden-Württe 122,625 60 15 31,7555

6 Zoller, Felix LFV Baden-Württe 93,125 26 15 34,7554

Men
Name Nation / ClubRank 3-Kampf D3 D4 D5-mSt-No

1 Bestle, Philipp Pfaffenhofen 255,470 88 70 64,9858

2 Bestle, Christian Pfaffenhofen 226,320 80 55 60,8857

3 Kaufmann, Christian LFV Baden-Württe 181,685 60 35 57,7956

4 Szabo, Thomas Bayern 172,515 48 45 53,0111

5 Roth, Marcel CSG Gempen 127,650 40 20 45,1052
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Gewicht-Dreikampf - Mannschaftswertung

4th World Cup 2025

28th June 2025 Iffezheim, Germany

Jugend

532,0801 CCS2

278,290Schneider, Lukas

253,790Golz, Max

511,4392 LFV BW 1

289,604Hepting, Sven

221,835Gross, Lena

404,2753 LFV BW 2

226,130Franzke, Mia

178,145Kolb, Tim

379,8704 SUI 1

245,290Müller, Sandro

134,580Vasella, Matteo

360,9505 SUI 2

203,895Kim, Alex

157,055Vasella, Nicola

323,3706 LFVBW3

180,790Hommen, Elvis

142,580Terrenoire, Mia

Adult

596,3151 AUT 1

299,145Zinner, Christian

297,170Hasenhütl, Michael

592,8852 MO Most/SUS

301,475Spáčil, Tomás
291,410Weitz, Jan

590,0703 SVK 1

297,625Meszaros, Jan

292,445Capliar, Martin

586,9304 SVK 2

293,885Benko, Eric

293,045Nahlik, Ratislav

581,7455 CCS1

299,635Nagel, Jens

282,110Berk, Florian

578,1806 Castingsport Kdyne

305,425Nejdl, David

272,755Nejdlová, Lucie

576,3057 LFVBW3

293,150Anthöfer, Markus

283,155Gleinser, Leander

559,4608 Sachsen

292,545Kleen, Sven

266,915Schönberg, Jan

557,2609 SUI 1

288,130Kläusler, Markus

269,130Lussi, Gerhard
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Gewicht-Dreikampf - Mannschaftswertung

4th World Cup 2025

28th June 2025 Iffezheim, Germany

545,03510 AUT 2

277,710Lay, Gerhard

267,325Laukner, Dietmar

535,20511 LFV BW 2

267,920Jund, Yannick

267,285Bosler, Jessica

467,19512 MO Ceske Budejovice

300,145Mik, Robert

167,050Miková, Lucie

395,21513 LFV BW 1

199,195Kaufmann, Ann-Kathrin

196,020Kaufmann, Janet

266,44014 SUI 3

138,790Vasella, Noah

127,650Roth, Marcel
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